MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

va.	d'S.
W.	•

1	L.D. 2690
2	(Filing No. S-554)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 113TH LEGISLATURE THIRD SPECIAL SESSION
7 8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 1032, L.D. 2690, Bill, "AN ACT to Extend the Reporting Date of the Maine Commission to Review Overcrowding at the Augusta Mental Health Institute and the Bangor Mental Health Institute."
12 13 14 15	Amend the bill in the title in the first line (page 1, line 1 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "AN ACT" and inserting in its place the following: 'RESOLVE,'
16 17 18 19	Further amend the bill in the emergency preamble in the first line (page 1, line 6 in L.D.) by inserting after the word "Acts" the following: 'and resolves'
20 21 22 23	Further amend the bill in the 3rd paragraph after the title in the last line (page 2, line 10 in L.D.) by inserting after the word "therefore" the following: 'be it'
24 25	Further amend the bill by striking out all of the enacting clause.
26 27 28	Further amend the bill in section 1 by striking out all of the first 2 lines (page 2, lines 13 and 14 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 1032, L.D. 2690

1 2 3	'Resolves 1987, c. 56, amended. Resolved: That Resolves 1987, c. 56, 4th resolve clause from the end, last sentence is amended to read:'
4 5 6	Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out all of the first 3 lines (page 2, lines 19 to 21 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:
7 8 9	'Resolves 1987, c. 56, amended. Resolved: That Resolves 1987, c. 56, last resolve clause, is repealed and the following enacted in its place:'
10 11 12 13	Further amend the bill in the emergency clause in the 2nd line (page 3, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the word "Act" and inserting in its place the following: 'resolve'
L 4	STATEMENT OF FACT
15 16	This amendment corrects the form of the legislation.
۱7	5921091588
18 19	(Sen. BUSTIN) SPONSORED BY:
20	COUNTY: Kennebec

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. (9/15/88) (Filing No. S-554)

Page 2-LR5921